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The Homestead at Hickory View Retirement Community: Independent Living

Tuesday

Color your life with... Stage & Screen Music

Did you know?

The first movie soundtrack album commercially available was
the one from Disney’s Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs.

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

9:15 Church Transportation, [10:00 Tai Chi with Cindy with 9:00 Coffee-Tea 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Spectra Fit CR
Lourdes, Lutheran, RPI CR Connections 2:30 PM 11:00 What's News CR 2:30 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR
Presbyterian, U.C.C. 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 1:30 Bingo CR 10:00 Spectra Fit Strength 1:30 Card Go CR

10:30 Bible Trivia CR 11:30 R.0.M.E.O. Sausage 2:30 11:00 You Be The Judge CR 3:00 Name That Tune with Training CR 3:00 Camelot starring

1:30 Bunco CR Pizza in the CR 10:00 Life Share Games T 1:30 Black Prize Bingo CR Sandy CR 10:30 Views From The Back Richard Harris T

2:45 Resident $Bingo CR 1:30 Nickel Left, Center, 11:00 Spectra Moments with 2:30 Rhythms of Spectrum 6:30 Movie The Addams 40 Chapters 21-23 CR 4:00 Assorted Table Games

6:30 Movie TheHelp T Right Games CR Sandy CR Sing-A-Long CR Family T 1:00 Mental Floss Trivia CR CR

3:00 Judy Garland - The 1:30 Family Feud CR 3:30 Handbell Practice CR 2:00 Happy Hour with Mike 6:30 Movie Hotel For DogsT
Concert Years T 3:00 Fosse (Winner of the 6:30 Movie Practical Rufkahr CR
6:30 Movie Oklahoma T 1999 Tony Award for MagicT 3:30 Mary Martin & Ethel
Best Musical) T Merman T
6:30 Movie Into The 6:30 Movie Abbott and
WoodsT Costello Meet The
7:00 Rosary/Communion CR Mummy T
8 |9 Columbus Day 10 11 12 13 14

9:15 Church Transportation, [10:00 Spectra Fit CR 9:30 Appointments until 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Spectra Fit CR
Lourdes, Lutheran, 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 2:30 2:30 PM 10:30 Excursion to Cedar 2:30 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR
Presbyterian, U.C.C. 1:30 Animal Assisted 10:00 Yoga with Sandy CR 10:00 Spectra Fit CR Lakes Cellars Winery 10:00 Spectra Fit Strength 1:30 Quarter Bingo CR

10:30 Bible Trivia CR Therapy - Come visit 11:15 Lunch out at Moe's 11:00 Spectra Fun Halloween |11:00 What's News CR Training CR 3:00 1776 Tony Award

1:30 Bunco CR with some rabbits CR 1:30 Haunted Washington Ha! H! Ha! CR 1:30 Bingo CR 10:30 Travel Unraveled Book Winning Broadway

2:45 Resident $Bingo CR 3:00 History of Columbus with Marc Hausmann 1:30 Dice N' Strikes CR 3:00 National Geographic's Written by Ginny F. CR Musical T

6:30 Movie The Electric Day CR CR 2:30 Beach Ball Volleyball Animals Almanac CR 1:00 Mental Floss Trivia CR 4:00 Assorted Table Games
Horseman T 3:30 Great Adventures: 3:30 Watercolor Class with CR 6:30 Movie The Inn of the 2:00 Happy Hour with Mike CR

Christopher Columbus Mary Beth from 3:30 Handbell Practice CR Sixth Happiness T Forristal CR 6:30 Movie The Railway
and the New World T Artfully Aging CR 6:30 Movie Phenomenon 3:30 Best of Jack Benny T Man T
6:30 Movie Rear Window T 6:30 Movie Beautiful 6:30 Movie Extremely Loud
Creatures T and Incredibly Close T
7:00 Rosary/Communion CR
15 16 18 19 20 21

9:15 Church Transportation, [10:00 Tai Chi with Cindy with 9:00 Coffee/Tea 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Excursion to Purina 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Spectra Fit CR
Lourdes, Lutheran, RPI CR Connections 2:30 PM Farms followed by 2:30 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR
Presbyterian, U.C.C. 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 9:30 Appointments until 10:00 Spectra Fit CR Lunch at The 10:00 Spectra Fit Strength 1:00 Assorted Table Games

10:30 Rhythms of Spectrum 1:30 Who's The Boss Party 2:30 11:00 You Be The Judge CR Hawthorne Inn Training CR CR
Hymn Sing CR CR 10:00 Life Share Games T 1:00 Assorted Table Games [10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Travel Unraveled Book 2:00 Happy early Birthday

1:30 Po-Ke-No CR 3:00 Top Haunted Houses 11:00 Story of the Haunted CR 11:00 What's News CR Written by Ginny F. CR Jonas Salk 10/28/1914

2:45 Resident $Bingo CR CR Honeymoon CR 1:30 Shopping/Walgreens 1:30 Bingo CR 1:00 Mental Floss Trivia CR with Rose CR

6:30 Movie Hyde Park on 6:30 Movie The African 1:00 Catholic Mass with 2:00 Daniel Boone 3:00 Craft Time: 2-in-1 2:00 The Man In Black 3:00 In Search of the Polio
Hudson T QueenT Father Jim CR Presentation with Jim Crafty Pumpkin Puzzle Happy Hour with One Vaccine T

2:00 Missouri Trivia CR J. CR or Plaque CR More Round CR 6:30 Movie Barefoot In The
3:30 Missouri Curiosities 3:25 Table Talk CR 6:30 Movie The Astronaut's 3:30 Assorted Table Games Park T
CR 6:30 Movie Spooky Wife T CR
6:30 Movie King Arthur T BuddiesT 6:30 Movie Dead Poet's
7:00 Rosary/Communion CR Society T
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9:15

10:30
1:30
2:45
6:30
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Church Transportation,

Lourdes, Lutheran,
Presbyterian, U.C.C.
Bible Trivia CR
Bunco CR

Resident $Bingo CR
Movie Peace, Love &
Misunderstanding T

10:00
10:30
1:00
2:00

3:30
6:30

Spectra Fit CR
Marvelous Minds CR
Spelling Bee CR
Library Program with
Laurie from Scenic
Regional Library CR
Ask Me Another CR
Movie Heaven Knows
Mr. Allison T

1:30

1:30
2:45
6:30

Church Transportation,

Lourdes, Lutheran,
Presbyterian, U.C.C.
Rhythms of Spectrum
Hymn Sing-A-Long CR
Po-Ke-No CR
Resident $Bingo CR
The Shining T

10:00
10:30
1:00
2:00
3:30

6:30

Spectra Fit CR
Marvelous Minds CR
Candy Corn Day -
Guess the # inJar CR
October Birthday Party
with Bryan Foggs CR
Everyday Life
Reminisce CR

Movie Gosford Park T

9:30

10:00

11:30

3:00

6:30

7:00

31
9:30

10:00

11:00
2:00

2:00

5:00

7:00

Tuesday

Appointments until
2:30

Cats (Based on Old
Possum's Book of
Practical Cats) T
Wickedly Gorgeous
Lunch In Black DR
Tuesday Trivia CR
Monthly Auction CR
Movie Sinatra - To Be
Frank T
Rosary/Communion CR

Halloween

Appointments until
2:30

Yoga with Sandy CR
You Be The Judge CR
Halloween Party with
Gary Goza CR

Caramel Apple Slices
for Caramel Apple Day
CR

Hand out Halloween
Bags to Trick or
Treaters L
Rosary/Communion CR

9:30

10:00
11:00

1:30

2:30

6:30

Wednesday

Appointments until
2:30 PM

Spectra Fit CR
Resident Meeting with
Lynn CR

Worship Service with
Pastor Marsha CR
Let's Talk Dining CR
Activity Steering
Committee Meeting
Movie Elizabeth at 90:
A Family Tribute T

Color your life with... Stage & Screen Music

Did you know?

The first movie soundtrack album commercially available was
the one from Disney’s Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs.

Thursday

10:00
10:00
11:00

Shopping/WalMart
Spectra Fit CR
J.U.L.I.E.T. outing at
Bob Evans

What's News CR
Bingo CR

Fill Halloween Bags
for Trick or Treaters
CR

Sleepy Hollow T

11:00
1:30
3:30

6:30

9:30
10:00
10:30

1:00

2:00

3:30

6:30

Friday

Appointments until
2:30

Spectra Fit Strength
Training CR

October Jeopardy CR
Mental Floss Trivia CR
Happy Hour with
Heather Lewis CR
Assorted Table Games
CR

Movie Shadow RidersT

10:00
10:30
1:00
2:00

6:25

Saturday

Spectra Fit CR
Marvelous Minds CR
Assorted Table Games
CR

Halloween Charades
with Rose CR

Young Frankenstein CR

CR - Community Room
WR - Wellness Room
T - Theatre

DR - Dining Room
P - Parlor
L - Lobby

B - Bistro




