OCTOBER 2017

The Homestead at Hickory View Retirement Community: Independent Living

Color your life with... Stage & Screen Music

Did you know?
The first movie soundtrack album commercially available was the one from Disney's Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs.

	y view ketirement commun		TO SOURCE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	the one from	i Dishey's onow white t	na the beven Dwarps.
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
9:15 Church Transportation, Lourdes, Lutheran, Presbyterian, U.C.C. 10:30 Bible Trivia CR 1:30 Bunco CR 2:45 Resident \$Bingo CR 6:30 Movie The Help T	10:00 Tai Chi with Cindy with RPI CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 11:30 R.O.M.E.O. Sausage Pizza in the CR 1:30 Nickel Left, Center, Right Games CR 3:00 Judy Garland - The Concert Years T 6:30 Movie Oklahoma T	9:00 Coffee-Tea Connections 9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Life Share Games T 11:00 Spectra Moments with Sandy CR 1:30 Family Feud CR 3:00 Fosse (Winner of the 1999 Tony Award for Best Musical) T 6:30 Movie Into The WoodsT 7:00 Rosary/Communion CR	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 PM 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 11:00 You Be The Judge CR 1:30 Black Prize Bingo CR 2:30 Rhythms of Spectrum Sing-A-Long CR 3:30 Handbell Practice CR 6:30 Movie Practical MagicT	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 11:00 What's News CR 1:30 Bingo CR 3:00 Name That Tune with Sandy CR 6:30 Movie The Addams Family T	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Spectra Fit Strength Training CR 10:30 Views From The Back 40 Chapters 21-23 CR 1:00 Mental Floss Trivia CR 2:00 Happy Hour with Mike Rufkahr CR 3:30 Mary Martin & Ethel Merman T 6:30 Movie Abbott and Costello Meet The Mummy T	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:30 Card Go CR 3:00 Camelot starring Richard Harris T 4:00 Assorted Table Games CR 6:30 Movie Hotel For DogsT
9:15 Church Transportation, Lourdes, Lutheran, Presbyterian, U.C.C. 10:30 Bible Trivia CR 1:30 Bunco CR 2:45 Resident \$Bingo CR 6:30 Movie The Electric Horseman T	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:30 Animal Assisted Therapy - Come visit with some rabbits CR 3:00 History of Columbus Day CR 3:30 Great Adventures: Christopher Columbus and the New World T 6:30 Movie Rear Window T	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Yoga with Sandy CR 11:15 Lunch out at Moe's 1:30 Haunted Washington with Marc Hausmann CR 3:30 Watercolor Class with Mary Beth from Artfully Aging CR 6:30 Movie Beautiful Creatures T 7:00 Rosary/Communion CR	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 PM 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 11:00 Spectra Fun Halloween Ha! H! Ha! CR 1:30 Dice N' Strikes CR 2:30 Beach Ball Volleyball CR 3:30 Handbell Practice CR 6:30 Movie Phenomenon	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Excursion to Cedar Lakes Cellars Winery 11:00 What's News CR 1:30 Bingo CR 3:00 National Geographic's Animals Almanac CR 6:30 Movie The Inn of the Sixth Happiness T	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Spectra Fit Strength Training CR 10:30 Travel Unraveled Book Written by Ginny F. CR 1:00 Mental Floss Trivia CR 2:00 Happy Hour with Mike Forristal CR 3:30 Best of Jack Benny T 6:30 Movie Extremely Loud and Incredibly Close T	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:30 Quarter Bingo CR 3:00 1776 Tony Award Winning Broadway Musical T 4:00 Assorted Table Games CR 6:30 Movie The Railway Man T
9:15 Church Transportation, Lourdes, Lutheran, Presbyterian, U.C.C. 10:30 Rhythms of Spectrum Hymn Sing CR 1:30 Po-Ke-No CR 2:45 Resident \$Bingo CR 6:30 Movie Hyde Park on Hudson T	10:00 Tai Chi with Cindy with RPI CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:30 Who's The Boss Party CR 3:00 Top Haunted Houses CR 6:30 Movie The African Queen T	9:00 Coffee/Tea Connections 9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Life Share Games T 11:00 Story of the Haunted Honeymoon CR 1:00 Catholic Mass with Father Jim CR 2:00 Missouri Trivia CR 3:30 Missouri Curiosities CR 6:30 Movie King Arthur T 7:00 Rosary/Communion CR	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 PM 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 11:00 You Be The Judge CR 1:00 Assorted Table Games CR 1:30 Shopping/Walgreens 2:00 Daniel Boone Presentation with Jim J. CR 3:25 Table Talk CR 6:30 Movie Spooky BuddiesT	10:00 Excursion to Purina Farms followed by Lunch at The Hawthorne Inn 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 11:00 What's News CR 1:30 Bingo CR 3:00 Craft Time: 2-in-1 Crafty Pumpkin Puzzle or Plaque CR 6:30 Movie The Astronaut's Wife T	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Spectra Fit Strength Training CR 10:30 Travel Unraveled Book Written by Ginny F. CR 1:00 Mental Floss Trivia CR 2:00 The Man In Black Happy Hour with One More Round CR 3:30 Assorted Table Games CR 6:30 Movie Dead Poet's Society T	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:00 Assorted Table Games CR 2:00 Happy early Birthday Jonas Salk 10/28/1914 with Rose CR 3:00 In Search of the Polio Vaccine T 6:30 Movie Barefoot In The Park T

OCTOBER 2017

The Homestead at Hickory View Retirement Community: Independent Living

Color your life with... Stage & Screen Music

Did you know?
The first movie soundtrack album commercially available was the one from Disney's Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs.

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
9:15 Church Transportation, Lourdes, Lutheran, Presbyterian, U.C.C. 10:30 Bible Trivia CR 1:30 Bunco CR 2:45 Resident \$Bingo CR 6:30 Movie Peace, Love & Misunderstanding T	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:00 Spelling Bee CR 2:00 Library Program with Laurie from Scenic Regional Library CR 3:30 Ask Me Another CR 6:30 Movie Heaven Knows Mr. Allison T	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Cats (Based on Old Possum's Book of Practical Cats) T 11:30 Wickedly Gorgeous Lunch In Black DR 1:30 Tuesday Trivia CR 3:00 Monthly Auction CR 6:30 Movie Sinatra - To Be Frank T 7:00 Rosary/Communion CR	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 PM 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 11:00 Resident Meeting with Lynn CR 1:30 Worship Service with Pastor Marsha CR 2:30 Let's Talk Dining CR 3:00 Activity Steering Committee Meeting 6:30 Movie Elizabeth at 90: A Family Tribute T	10:00 Shopping/WalMart 10:00 Spectra Fit CR 11:00 J.U.L.I.E.T. outing at Bob Evans 11:00 What's News CR 1:30 Bingo CR 3:30 Fill Halloween Bags for Trick or Treaters CR 6:30 Sleepy Hollow T	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Spectra Fit Strength Training CR 10:30 October Jeopardy CR 1:00 Mental Floss Trivia CR 2:00 Happy Hour with Heather Lewis CR 3:30 Assorted Table Games CR 6:30 Movie Shadow RidersT	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:00 Assorted Table Games CR 2:00 Halloween Charades with Rose CR 6:25 Young Frankenstein CR
9:15 Church Transportation, Lourdes, Lutheran, Presbyterian, U.C.C. 1:30 Rhythms of Spectrum Hymn Sing-A-Long CR 1:30 Po-Ke-No CR 2:45 Resident \$Bingo CR 6:30 The Shining T	10:00 Spectra Fit CR 10:30 Marvelous Minds CR 1:00 Candy Corn Day - Guess the # in Jar CR 2:00 October Birthday Party with Bryan Foggs CR 3:30 Everyday Life Reminisce CR 6:30 Movie Gosford Park T	9:30 Appointments until 2:30 10:00 Yoga with Sandy CR 11:00 You Be The Judge CR 2:00 Halloween Party with Gary Goza CR 2:00 Caramel Apple Slices for Caramel Apple Day CR 5:00 Hand out Halloween Bags to Trick or Treaters L 7:00 Rosary/Communion CR	CR - Community Room WR - Wellness Room T - Theatre	DR - Dining Room P - Parlor L - Lobby	B - Bistro	